TABULATION OF BIDS Sedgwick County, Kansas Project No.: 95th Street South, for 1/2 mile East of 135th Street West (R359)

Type of Work: Road Surfacing
Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
Date: February 15, 2022

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: ADDRESS:			Engineer's Es 1144 S. Sene Wichita, KS		APAC - Kansas Inc., Shears Division 3511 S. West Street Wichita, KS 67217		Pearson Construction LLC 2901 N. Mead St. Wichita, KS 67219		Cornejo & Sons, LLC P. O. Box 16204 Wichita, KS 67216		Conspec Inc. dba Kansas Paving 4880 N. Broadway Park City, KS 67219		Wildcat Construction Co., Inc. 3219 W. May St. Wichita, KS 67213	
ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10.000.00	\$13,350,00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$10,900.00	\$10.900.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00
Field Office & Laboratory (Type A)		Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
Mobilization		LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures		LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,355.02	\$3,355.02	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00
Clearing and Grubbing		LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
Common Excavation	8.188		\$4.00	\$32,752.00	\$10.00	\$81,880.00	\$9.00	\$73,692.00	\$10.00	\$81.880.00	\$10.00	\$81,880,00	\$11.80	\$96,618,40
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B) (MR-90)	1,972	CY	\$3.00	\$5,916.00	\$1.00	\$1,972.00	\$1.00	\$1,972.00	\$1.00	\$1,972.00	\$1.00	\$1,972.00	\$1.20	\$2,366,40
Water (Grading) (Set Price)	1	Mgal	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
8" Aggregate Base (Special)	9.378	SY	\$12.00	\$112,536,00	\$10.70	\$100,344,60	\$11.00	\$103,158,00	\$11.50	\$107.847.00	\$10.70	\$100,344,60	\$12.60	\$118,162,80
Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform) (AE)	342	SY	\$60.00	\$20,520,00	\$75.00	\$25,650.00	\$68.00	\$23,256,00	\$68.00	\$23,256,00	\$75.00	\$25,650,00	\$68.60	\$23,461,20
Milling (2" Nominal)	269		\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$10.00	\$2,690.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$13.50	\$3,631.50	\$20.00	\$5,380.00	\$15.00	\$4,035.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture-Commercial Grade (Class A)		Tons	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$145.00	\$5,655.00	\$114.00	\$4,446.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
Aggregate Surface (AS-1) (6")	601		\$12.50	\$7,512.50	\$12.00	\$7,212.00	\$15.00	\$9,015.00	\$13.50	\$8,113.50	\$12.00	\$7,212.00	\$14.20	\$8,534.20
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	450		\$115.00	\$51,750.00	\$67.50	\$30,375.00	\$67.50	\$30,375.00	\$67.50	\$30,375.00	\$67.50	\$30,375.00	\$96.83	\$43,573.50
Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-SKT)	4	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,580.00	\$14,320.00	\$3,580.00	\$14,320.00	\$3,580.00	\$14,320.00	\$3,580.00	\$14,320.00	\$4,590.00	\$18,360.00
Entrance Pipe (1.5 Sq. Ft.) (CSMAC)		LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$76.70	\$3,835.00
Entrance Pipe (18") (CSP)	161	LF	\$100.00	\$16,100.00	\$62.00	\$9,982.00	\$74.00	,	\$62.00	\$9,982.00	\$62.00	\$9,982.00	\$73.10	\$11,769.10
Entrance Pipe (3.0 Sq. Ft.) (CSMAC)		LF	\$75.00	\$3,900.00	\$97.00	\$5,044.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$97.00	\$5,044.00	\$97.00	\$5,044.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00
Entrance Pipe (24") (RCP)	50	LF	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$61.30	\$3,065.00
Entrance Pipe (36") (CSP)		LF	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00
Crossroad Pipe (3.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPHE)		LF	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$76.00	\$4,408.00	\$85.00	\$4,930.00	\$76.00	\$4,408.00	\$76.00	\$4,408.00	\$89.60	\$5,196.80
End Section (1.5 Sq. Ft.) (CS)		Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$765.00	\$1,530.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
End Section (18") (CS)		Each	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$355.00	\$2,840.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00
End Section (3.0 Sq. Ft.) (CS)	2	Each	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,015.00	\$2,030.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
End Section (36") (CS)		Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00
End section (24") (RC)		Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,065.00	\$2,130.00	\$590.00 \$655.00	\$1,180.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
End Section (3.0 Sq. Ft.) (RC) Mailbox Installation (Set Price)		Each Each	\$2,000.00 \$140.00	\$4,000.00 \$280.00	\$655.00 \$140.00	\$1,310.00 \$280.00	\$1,135.00 \$140.00	\$2,270.00 \$280.00	\$655.00 \$140.00	\$1,310.00 \$280.00	\$655.00 \$140.00	\$1,310.00 \$280.00	\$770.00 \$140.00	\$1,540.00 \$280.00
Seeding		LS	\$5,000.00	\$5.000.00	\$6,300,00	\$6.300.00	\$6.300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6.300.00	\$6,300.00
Temporary Seeding		LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	CY	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)		CY	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Biodegradable Log (20") Silt Fence	390 880		\$8.00 \$2.00	\$3,120.00 \$1,760.00	\$7.25 \$1.50	\$2,827.50 \$1.320.00	\$7.25	\$2,827.50 \$1,320.00	\$7.25 \$1.50	\$2,827.50 \$1.320.00	\$7.25 \$1.50	\$2,827.50 \$1,320.00	\$7.25 \$1.50	\$2,827.50 \$1.320.00
Silt Fence SWPPP Design		LF	\$3,000.00	\$1,760.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.50 \$4,500.00	\$1,320.00 \$4.500.00	\$1.50 \$3,750.00	\$1,320.00 \$3,750.00	\$1.50 \$3.750.00	\$1,320.00 \$3,750.00	\$1.50 \$3,750.00	\$1,320.00 \$3,750.00	\$1.50 \$3,750.00	\$1,320.00 \$3,750.00
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)		Mgal	\$35.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00
Traffic Control		LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$8,260.00	\$8,260.00
Subtotal -Base Bio				\$431,587.50		\$460,591.10		\$400,626.50		\$453,642.52		\$403,051.10		\$505,610.90
Alternate 1 - Concrete Pavement												1		
Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform) (AE) (NRDJ)	10,472		\$60.00	628,320.00			\$45.00				\$66.00	\$691,152.00	\$48.70	\$509,986.40
Pavement Marking (Agglomerate Methyl Methracylate)(White)(4")(0.125")  Pavement Marking (Agglomerate Methyl Methracylate)(White)(24")(0.125")	5,594	LF LF	\$4.50 \$27.00	25,173.00 2.457.00			\$0.75 \$25.00	\$4,195.50 \$2,275.00			\$0.75 \$25.00	\$4,195.50 \$2,275.00	\$0.75 \$25.00	\$4,195.50 \$2,275.00
Pavement Marking (Aggiomerate Methyl Methracylate)(Vnite)(24")(0.125")  Pavement Marking (Aggiomerate Methyl Methracylate)(Yellow)(4")(0.125")	2.011		\$27.00 \$4.50	2,457.00 9.049.50			\$25.00 \$0.75	\$2,275.00 \$1,508.25			\$25.00 \$0.75	\$2,275.00 \$1,508.25	\$25.00 \$0.75	\$2,275.00 \$1,508.25
Pavement Marking Symbol (Agglomerate Methyl Methracylate)(White)(RXR)(0.125")		Each	\$1,475.00	2,950.00			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Subtotal - Base Bio				431,587.50				\$400,626.50				\$403,051.10		\$505,610.90
Grand Total Alternate 1				1,099,537.00				\$881,845.25				\$1,104,181.85		\$1,025,576.05
			†	.,,				, ,				,,		. ,===,===
Alternate 2 - Asphalt Pavement			†											
Plant Mix Asphalt Mixture - Commercial Grade (Class A)	4,555	Ton	\$90.00	409,950.00	\$75.00	\$341,625.00	\$81.00	\$368,955.00	\$83.00	\$378,065.00	\$99.25	\$452,083.75		
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(4")(0.090")	5,594		\$2.00	11,188.00	\$0.75	\$4,195.50	\$0.75	\$4,195.50	\$0.75	\$4,195.50	\$0.75	\$4,195.50		
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(24")(0.125")		LF	\$12.00	1,092.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00	\$25.00	\$2,275.00		
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(Yellow)(4")(0.125")	2,011		\$2.50	5,027.50	\$0.75	\$1,508.25	\$0.75	\$1,508.25	\$0.75	\$1,508.25	\$0.75	\$1,508.25		
Pavement Marking (Thermoplastic)(White)(RXR)(0.125")	2	Each	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	<del>+-</del> ,	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
Subtotal - Base Bio				431,587.50	L	\$460,591.10		\$400,626.50		\$453,642.52		\$403,051.10		
Grand Total Alternate 2				860,045.00		\$812,194.85		\$779,560.25		\$841,686.27		\$865,113.60		